First Name
Helen
Normand
Donald
Elaine
Lorraine
Susan
Richard
Christopher
Barbara
Daniel
Robert
Paul
Merlyn
David
Carolyn
Edward
Eugene
Marva
Jeannette
Charles
June
Sharon
Janet
Paul

Gail
Maureen
Berit

Earl
Timothy
Thomas
Frederick
Charles
Wayne

Last Name
Caldwell
Lemay
Weed
Wilson
Freeman
Boroskas
Morgan
Pelletier
Richards
Guimond
Ramunto
Bartlett
Christensen
Testerman
Marineau
Maloof
Rudolph
Easley-Bey
Klein
O'Connell
Prunier
Coughlin
Bourgoin
Bartoshevich
Bartoshevich
Boucher
Pantier
Pantier
Woods
Thomas
Henderson
Hammond
Mclintyre

January 2026

Highest Rank A Branch of S¢City

SMSGT
SGT

SSG
SGT

SPC
SP5
Major
SMSGT
LTC

MSGT
EM2
SGT

AlC

SP4

SSGT

A2C
SFC
AlC
SP4

USAF
USAF

USA
USA

USA
USA
USAF
USAF
USAF

USAF
USN
USAF

USAF

USA

USAF
USN
USAF
USA
USAF
USA

Manchester
Manchester
Sandown
Contoocook
Nashua
Manchester
Manchester
Nashua
Concord
Manchester
Derry
Londonderry
Hudson
Franklin
Nashua
Boscawen
Concord
Manchester
Manchester
Nashua
Manchester
Barnstead
Goffstown
Londonderry
Londonderry
Hooksett
Durham
Durham
Gilmanton IW
Somersworth
Merrimack
Hooksett
Chichester

State
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/2/2026
1/5/2026
1/5/2026
1/5/2026
1/5/2026
1/6/2026
1/6/2026
1/7/2026
1/8/2026
1/8/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/13/2026
1/14/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/16/2026
1/16/2026
1/16/2026
1/16/2026
1/16/2026
1/20/2026
1/20/2026
1/20/2026

Section
D1L
45
D5R
H3R
45
46
47
46
B2R
47
46
47
10
47
D2L
46
B6L
46
1-0
43
9

9

5
45
45
44
45
45
47
47
5
47
A6R

Row Site #
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27
533
10
5
72
76
114
77
12
115
78
78
271
79
41
79
22
80
272
378
175

270
748
748
565
747
747
81
80
41
83
14



First Name
Charles
Pierre
Patricia
Larry
Theresa
Vigdis
Waltraud
Roger
MaryEllen
John

Kurt
Marlene
Richard
Gary
Richard
Maureen
Marion
Gloria

Last Name
Langevin
Desrosiers
Bannister
Sohre
Dion
Jeglinski
Noetzel
Bouchard
Brown
Moore
Gagne
Madore
Blythe
Pedrin
Dow
Poehlman
Russell
Schmidtchen

January 2026

Highest Rank A Branch of S¢City

A1C USAF
SP4 USANG
SGT USAF
CPL USMC
A2C USAF
PV1 USN
SP4 (T) USA
A1C USAF
PFC USA

Londonderry
Greenville
Londonderry
Ambherst
Manchester
Nashua
Salem
Manchester
Nashua
Goffstown
Litchfield
Ambherst
Bedford
Nashua
Boscawen
Bedford
Manchester
Manchester

State
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment

1/20/2026
1/20/2026
1/21/2026
1/21/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/22/2026
1/23/2026
1/27/2026
1/28/2026
1/29/2026
1/29/2026
1/29/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026

Section
BOL
47
45
47
H6L
47
45
45
47
45
47
B1R
45
45
47
9
B6L

Row Site #
14
82
239
84
6
85
130
746
86
336
87

745
744
88
35
19
54A



